

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO.96 OF 2006

MANJIT CHIB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF J&K & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For Direction)

Date: 28/08/2006 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

For Petitioner(s)

Prof. Bhim Singh,Adv.

Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

Mr. B.S. Billowria,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf H. Nayak,AG.

Mr. Anis Suhrawardy,Adv.

Mr. M.R. Margary,Adv.

Mr. G.M. Kawoosa,Adv.

Mr. N. Ganpathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We are told that the writ petitions are coming up for hearing before the High Court tomorrow, i.e., 29th August, 2006. The applicants may argue the petition before the High Court either tomorrow or on such other early date, which may be fixed by the High Court. The writ petitions are directed to be disposed of within one month. Till the decision of the writ petitions, no appointment shall be made pursuant to the impugned selection.

The interlocutory application is disposed of.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ V.P. Tyagi ]

Assistant Registrar